2014 Rich East Boys Varsity T&F Invitational Assignments

Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

EZ T&F 1990-2006

Lane Seed

Bib#

Name « Team

1: Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 1

NT
1.4
10.79
11.28
12.36

O NO OB OON -

102 Unknown Athlete 1 » Bremen

122 Kenelius Franklin « Crete-Monee

186 Berwyn Causey * Rich East
133 Eric Vallot « Crete-Monee
233 Marion Waltower ¢ Rich South

Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 2

NT
1.9
11.10
11.19
11.97

O NO OB OODN -

103 Unknown Athlete 2 » Bremen
164 Mo Abousbie « Oak Lawn
156 Henry Smith « Gary West Side

151 Lonnie Johnson « Gary West Side

230 Noah Smith * Rich South

2: Varsity Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Preliminaries - 1

18.9
15.9
14.75
15.5
18.8

O NO OB OODN -

191 Mario Geiger * Rich East

176 Fernando Lopez « Oak Lawn
160 Khalil Upshaw * Gary West Side
171 Partick Gudanowski « Oak Lawn
228 Shun Pierce « Rich South

Varsity Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Preliminaries - 2

20.96
16.29
14.75
15.16

17.4

O NO OB OODN -

222 Jared Jubert ¢ Rich South

146 Jare Glover « Gary West Side
118 Elijah Douglas ¢ Crete-Monee
119 Jonathan Draper ¢ Crete-Monee
194 Daniel Inyang ¢ Rich East

3: Varsity Boys 4x800 Relay Fr/So Timed-Section Finals -

4 (11) 11:54.56
8 (12)

3 (21)  10:00.0
7 (22)

2 (31) 9:23.56
6 (32) NT
1(41)  9:220
5 (42) NT

Relay Team ¢ Rich South
Relay Team « Bremen

Relay Team « Gary West Side
Relay Team « Oak Lawn
Relay Team « Crete-Monee
Relay Team « Rich East

Lane Seed

Bib#

Name » Team 742

4: Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 1

O NO O~ OODN -

24.47
23.7
22.4

22.96

23.80

NT

181
114
186
132
224
102

Justin Schutt + Oak Lawn
Jermaine Averhart « Crete-Monee
Berwyn Causey * Rich East
Juawan Treadwell « Crete-Monee
Darryl McFadden ¢ Rich South
Unknown Athlete 1 « Bremen

Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 2

O NO OB~ OODN -

25.7
23.8
22.59
22.73
23.8
NT

164
199
151
156
231
103

Mo Abousbie « Oak Lawn

Kendall Merritt « Rich East
Lonnie Johnson « Gary West Side
Henry Smith « Gary West Side
DeShaun Spivey « Rich South
Unknown Athlete 2 « Bremen

5: Varsity Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity Timed-Section Finals -

10:43.16

9:04.0

8:42.0

8:34.62
NT

Relay Team ¢ Rich South
Relay Team « Bremen
Relay Team * Oak Lawn

Relay Team * Gary West Side
Relay Team ¢ Rich East

6: Varsity Boys 4x100 Relay Fr/So Timed-Section Finals -

O NO OB OODN -

48.9
47.00
45.20

45.3
48.70

NT

Relay Team « Oak Lawn
Relay Team ¢ Rich South
Relay Team « Gary West Side
Relay Team « Crete-Monee
Relay Team * Bremen

Relay Team ¢« Rich East

46.34
44.90
42.02
42.9
46.0
NT

7: Varsity Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Timed-Section Finals -

Relay Team * Rich South
Relay Team ¢ Bremen

Relay Team * Gary West Side
Relay Team * Crete-Monee
Relay Team * Oak Lawn
Relay Team ¢ Rich East



Lane

8: Varsity Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)

9 (43)
13 (44)

Seed

Bib#

2014 Rich East Boys Varsity T&F Invitational
Bib#

Name ¢ Team

10:40.0
12:23.1

10:40.0
11:17.0

10:30.0
11:00.0
14:57.76

10:18.0
10:40.0

14:23.56

109 Erick Meza * Bremen
207 Quavante Uebesia * Rich East

163 Omar Abdelrahman « Oak Lawn
106 Craig Krygowski * Bremen

168 Calvin Demski « Oak Lawn
138 Rakeem Bluitt « Gary West Side
219 lan Grant * Rich South

115 Tyler Bland « Crete-Monee

137 Wesley Blackhawk * Gary West
Side

220 Antiwan Greene « Rich South

9: Varsity Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Finals - 1

O NO OB OODN -

O NO OB OODN -

11: Varsity Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

10: Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash Finals - 1

2:03.2
2:12.0
2:13.82

2:02.0
2:11.1
2:13.0

2:01.0
2:07.0
21123

1:59.40
2:05.72
2:12.1
NT

113 Michael Albi * Crete-Monee
107 Abel Lozano * Bremen
216 Brandon Collins * Rich South

155 Carlton Sims « Gary West Side
206 Diamonte Uebesia * Rich East
104 Omar DelLaFuente « Bremen

177 Nick Minnella « Oak Lawn
180 Tom Parzadka « Oak Lawn
129 Luis Rivera * Crete-Monee

140 Deronte Buggs * Gary West Side

223 George Kemp ¢ Rich South
192 Nick Hardy ¢ Rich East
195 Malik Jackson « Rich East

Lane Seed

Page 2
Name « Team

12: Varsity Boys 4x200 Relay Fr/So Timed-Section Finals -

1

O ~NOoO O~ WN

1:45.00
1:37.43
1:35.5
1:36.04
1:38.0
NT

Relay Team « Bremen

Relay Team ¢ Rich South
Relay Team * Crete-Monee
Relay Team * Gary West Side
Relay Team * Oak Lawn
Relay Team ¢ Rich East

13: Varsity Boys 4x200 Relay Varsity Timed-Section Finals

O NO O OODN -

1:39.00
1:35.0
1:30.3

1:31.74

1:36.43

NT

Relay Team « Bremen

Relay Team * Oak Lawn
Relay Team * Crete-Monee
Relay Team * Gary West Side
Relay Team ¢ Rich South
Relay Team ¢ Rich East

14: Varsity Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

~NOoO O WN -

NT
58.7
NT

102
166
103

Unknown Athlete 1 « Bremen
Juan Barrara « Oak Lawn
Unknown Athlete 2 « Bremen

Varsity Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1

0O ~NO OO WN

56.2
53.67
51.2
50.23
51.12
51.4
55.2
57.33

169
226
130
148
162
131
189
225

David Dominguez « Oak Lawn
Childera Onyerzeh + Rich South
Taris Simmons « Crete-Monee
JonVae Johnson « Gary West Side
Barry Wesby « Gary West Side
Cristian Stewart + Crete-Monee
Jeremy Foster * Rich East
Mumtaz Muhammad ¢ Rich South

15: Varsity Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals -

~NOoO OO WN -

52.62
47.6
49.9

53.45

228
171
176
235

Shun Pierce * Rich South
Partick Gudanowski « Oak Lawn
Fernando Lopez + Oak Lawn
Jordan Williams ¢ Rich South

Varsity Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2

1

0O ~NO O~ WN

44.3
42.7
41.68
41.02
41.68
41.90
43.2
47.5

194
119
135
160
141
146
123
191

Daniel Inyang « Rich East
Jonathan Draper * Crete-Monee
Darius Barnes » Gary West Side
Khalil Upshaw « Gary West Side
Marcus Carter » Gary West Side
Jare Glover » Gary West Side
Donnell Freeman « Crete-Monee
Mario Geiger ¢ Rich East
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Lane Seed Bib# Name ¢ Team

16: Varsity Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11) 4:56.2 206 Diamonte Uebesia ¢ Rich East

8 (12) 5:17.0 110 Christian Paredes * Bremen

12 (13)

16 (14)

3 (21) 4:50.0 137 Wesley Blackhawk * Gary West
Side

7 (22) 5:08.2 128 Versye O'Berry * Crete-Monee

11 (23) 6:56.45 220 Antiwan Greene * Rich South

15 (24)

2 (31) 4:40.0 170 Luis Garcia « Oak Lawn

6 (32) 4:58.0 138 Rakeem Bluitt « Gary West Side

10 (33) 5:38.2 120 Alan Duncan « Crete-Monee

14 (34)

1 (41) 4:38.0 177 Nick Minnella + Oak Lawn

5 (42) 4:57.07 223 George Kemp * Rich South

9 (43) 5:25.0 101 Larry Acevedo * Bremen

13 (44)

17: Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash Finals - 1

O NO OB OODN -

18: Varsity Boys 4x400 Relay Fr/So Timed-Section Finals -

1

2 4:00.0 Relay Team « Bremen

3 3:56.0 Relay Team * Oak Lawn

4 3:38.0 Relay Team * Crete-Monee

5 3:44.90 Relay Team * Gary West Side
6 3:59.98 Relay Team ¢ Rich South

7 NT Relay Team ¢ Rich East

8

19: Varsity Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity Timed-Section Finals

1

2 3:568.45 Relay Team ¢ Rich South

3 3:40.0 Relay Team « Bremen

4 3:20.7 Relay Team « Gary West Side
5 3:32.0 Relay Team ¢ Crete-Monee

6 3:52.0 Relay Team « Oak Lawn

7 NT Relay Team ¢« Rich East

8

© O NO O PN -

-
- O

© O NGO P~ WON -

O~NOOBA WN -

Lane Seed

Bib#

Name « Team

20: Varsity Boys Long Jump Varsity - 1

ND

ND
15'11.00"
18'05.00"
18'06.00"
19'08.00"
19'09.50"
19'11.00"
20'03.00"
21'00.00"
22'07.00"

103
102
209
121
181
125
224
208
187
146
151

Unknown Athlete 2 « Bremen
Unknown Athlete 1 « Bremen
Taijuan Adib « Rich South
Marquis Easter « Crete-Monee
Justin Schutt + Oak Lawn
Justin Joiner * Crete-Monee
Darryl McFadden ¢ Rich South
Malik Williams ¢ Rich East
Daquant Cole « Rich East
Jare Glover » Gary West Side
Lonnie Johnson « Gary West Side

21: Varsity Boys Triple Jump Varsity - 1

ND

ND
32'06.00"
36'02.00"
36'07.00"
38'03.00"
38'05.00"
39'09.00"
41'06.00"

103
102
127
191
209
121
136
154
208

Unknown Athlete 2 « Bremen
Unknown Athlete 1 « Bremen
Aciano Montero * Crete-Monee
Mario Geiger * Rich East
Taijuan Adib « Rich South
Marquis Easter « Crete-Monee
Deronte Bell « Gary West Side
Leroi Pittman » Gary West Side
Malik Williams ¢ Rich East

22: Varsity Boys Shot Put Varsity - 1

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
36'06.00"
37'06.00"
38'06.00"
41'10.00"
43'06.00"
44'06.00"
45'03.00"

196
144
103
102
157
201
184
175
124
204
214
211
134

Stevlen Jones ¢ Rich East

Erin Dupree « Gary West Side
Unknown Athlete 2 « Bremen
Unknown Athlete 1 « Bremen
Lamont Steele « Gary West Side
Phillip Molex « Rich East

Sean Sweis ¢ Oak Lawn

Kyle Kuzur « Oak Lawn

Drew Hamilton ¢ Crete-Monee
Steven Simmons ¢ Rich East
Johnny Clayton « Rich South
Zakiya Ball » Rich South
Maurice Wilburn « Crete-Monee

23: Varsity Boys Discus Varsity - 1

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND
75'06"
80'03"
90'00"
114'04"
115'00"
123'06"
124'04"

144
103
201
102
157
196
173
179
214
116
204
211
126

Erin Dupree « Gary West Side
Unknown Athlete 2 « Bremen
Phillip Molex « Rich East
Unknown Athlete 1 « Bremen
Lamont Steele * Gary West Side
Stevlen Jones ¢ Rich East
Andy Jensen * Oak Lawn
David Novak « Oak Lawn
Johnny Clayton « Rich South
Phil Crews ¢ Crete-Monee
Steven Simmons ¢ Rich East
Zakiya Ball « Rich South
LaVall McNulty « Crete-Monee
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Lane Seed Bib# Name ¢ Team Lane Seed Bib# Name « Team

24: Varsity Boys High Jump Varsity - 1
5'04" 117 Quavies Crump * Crete-Monee
5'04" 234 Meikel Weatherspoon ¢ Rich South
5'08" 125 Justin Joiner ¢ Crete-Monee
6'00" 160 Khalil Upshaw * Gary West Side
6'00" 146 Jare Glover « Gary West Side
6'00" 193 Clavin Harrington « Rich East
6'00" 187 Daquant Cole « Rich East
6'00" 212 Sean Blunt ¢ Rich South

O NO OB OODN -



